OP \$40.00 77794784

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM584073

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NetworkMedia.com Inc.		07/01/2020	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Magnet Media inc.	
Street Address:	Po Box 426	
City:	Avila Beach	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93424	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77794784	FAMILIES.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8058280020

Email: smay@magnetmedia.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen May **Address Line 1:** Po Box 426

Address Line 4: Avila Beach, CALIFORNIA 93424

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen May
SIGNATURE:	/StephenMay/
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=familiesassignmentregno3862645#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006986 FRAME: 0830

900556532

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made between NETWORKMEDIA.COM INC, a California corporation with an address of PO Box 426, Avila Beach, California 93424 (bereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), and Magnet Media Inc., a California corporation with a principal address of 445 1° Street, Avila Beach, California 93424 (bereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assigned is the owner of all right, title, and interest in the mark Families com & Design (Reg. No. 3862645) (hereinafter "MARK") registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the owner of the associated good will; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the MARK; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in accordance with the actual transfer heretofore effected, said Assignor does hereby, to the extent of its rights, title and interest in the MARK as stated in the registration, sells, assigns, set over, and transfers to said Assignee, its entire right, title, interest and goodwill in and to the MARK and the rights of Assignor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, at common law and for to the end of the term or terms for which registration of the MARK may be granted, or renewed, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made; with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit all claims for past, present and future infringement or misappropriation, and for the use and on behalf of its successors, assigns or their legal representatives.

AND, Assignor agrees, at the request of Assignce, to execute any further papers necessary to effect transfer of the MARK as may be required for recordation in a form substantially as set forth herein of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this document to be duly and legally executed by its duly authorized officer:

Network Media.com Inc.

By:

Stephén May, President

Sugar.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006986 FRAME: 0831

RECORDED: 07/01/2020